Office of Dean (Academic)
Regional Instituie of Medical Sciences, Imphal
__ (An Autonomous Institute under the Ninistey of flealth & Fanily Welfare, Govt. of India)
J” 10ne: 0385-2414559, EPBX - 180, Fax; 0385-2414625, email: dean.fims.imphal@gmail.com

No. A/197/Adm(MBBS)/2020(Pt) December 11, 2020

NOTIFICATION

FOR

15T ROUND OF COUNSELLING FOR MBBS ADMISSION 2020 FOR EWS AND
OPEN NORTH EAST (UR) CATEGORY SEATS

To be held on December 17, 2020 (Thursday) at 10 a.m.

Candidates must be bonafide Domicile/Permanent Resident Certificate
holders of NE States (Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram,
Nagaland, Sikkim and Tripura).

The following EWS and Open NE (UR) candidates (Annexure 1 & 2) are called for the
1** counselling to be held on December 17, 2020 at the Jubilee Hall, RIMS, Imphal at
10.00 A.M.

The candidates who are called for counselling have to report in person at the above
venue and date at 9.00 A.M. Candidates must produce the following certificates in Original
at the time of Counselling.

I. Domicile Certificate (From the competent authority only) from their

respective states.

NEET-UG-2020 Rank letter cum score card

Pass Certificate of the qualifying examination (10+2 standard)

Mark sheet of qualifying examination (10+2 standard)

Age Proof Certificate showing the date of Birth (Class X Certificate or

Birth Certificate)

3(Three) recent(Passport size color photographs)

7. Admit Card of NEET-UG 2020 conducted by NTA, New Delhi.

8. For Candidate applying in EWS Category, Original EWS certificate
issued by the competent authority.

A

A

Cont.2




Office of Dean (Academic)
Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal

A L Antonomous Institule under the Ministry of lealth & Family Wellare, Govt, o India)
12220 10ne: 0385-2414559, EPBX — 180, Fax: 0385-2414625, email: dean.rims.imphal@gmail.com

2.

During the counselling, after verification of documents and ascertaining the eligibility the
seats will be allocated to the candidates purely on the basis of merit i.e. NEET-UG-2020
Score /Percentile.

Allocation of seats on the basis of merit will be done serially till the 11(eleven) Open NE
(UR) category (including 1 seat AIQ reverted) and 11(eleven) EWS category seats are
filled up. Candidates, who fail to attend Counselling on the notified date shall forfeit their
claim for admission and placement in the wait lists. Candidates will also have to deposit
the fees by bank challan of UBI, RIMS, Imphal (no cash payment will be entertained) after
a seat is allotted to him/her on the day of Counselling,

It may be noted that mere calling for Counselling does not mean allotment of a seat
to a Candidate. The Counselling Committee reserves the right to fill or keep any number of
seats vacant.

Note: If any of the original certificates listed above is found to be fabricated/false,
eligibility for counselling/admission will be forfeited. If the certificates are found in any
other language except English, a copy of English translation by a Gazetted Officer should
be produced, '

The decision of the Counselling Committee shall be final and binding to all. If the seats are
not filled up in the 1* Counselling, second counselling will be held.

Those coming from outside Manipur should have undergone Covid-19 test within 72 hours
of travelling to Imphal and should have tested negative. They should produce the
certificate at the time of counselling,

DEAN (ACADEMIC)
Regional Institute of Medical Sciences
Imphal




SiNeo

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

List of EWS candidates -2020

Name
ANIRBAN PAUL

SAYANDEEP CHAKRABORTY
SAGAR PAUL

DIPTISH DATTA

SWARNALI MODAK
ABHILASH BHATTACHARJEE
TUSHER TAKBIR

SOMANKA BANIK

JOY CHAKRABORTY
PULLAK JAIN

SUBHRANIL BHAUMIK
TANMOY CHAKRABORTY
ARINDAM DEBNATH
ABIR LAL DAS

BISHAL DEB

NEHA MAJUMDER

SOURAV PODDER

BISHAL ROY

NABARAJ SAHA

SRESHTHA BISWAS

N.B: Those students, who received clarification mail/phone call should address the irregularities before

coming for couselling.

NEET Roll
4301006008

4301002452
4301002392
4301003346
4301005265
1401008054
4301003023
4301004212
4301005136
3501001281
4301002407
4301005056
4301001339
4301003322
4301002293
4301001370
4301001298
4301002253
4301003395

4301001703

NEET Mark NEETPC NEET Rank

577
555
550
549
545
537
532
526
519
518
518
516
515
515
512
496
493
489
489

484

Annexure |

07.64
96.64
96.39
96.35
96.13
95.73
95.46
95.14
94.75
94.69
94.69
04.58
94.52
94.52
§4.35
93.39
93.2
92.95
92.95

92.63

32140

45430

49043

49435

52409

57735

61736

65921

71093

72117

72053

73309

74259

74076

76561

90261

92813

95453

95898

99987




List of NE Open (UR) cadidates -2020

Annexure |l
Sl No Name NEET Roll - NEET Mark NEET PC_ NEET Rank
1 THOUNAOJAM VISHAL 3201002233 594 98.31 22642
2 DESIREE YUREMBAM 3201019032 593 98.28 23068
3 RUSSEL SINGH CHUNGKHAM 3201001518 591 98.2 24140
4 THANGJAM DERRIC 3201004306 588 98.09 25672
5 SUNNY ATHOKPAM 3201005250 588 98.09 25702
6 TONGBRAM ARNOLD SINGH 3201003330 586 98.01 26938
7 NANDARAJ WAHENGBAM 3201013158 586 98.01 26890
8 SARANGTHEM CHITTARSAN SINGH 3201001063 * 585 97.96 27642
9 SHEITYAJIT CHONGTHAM 3201018093 585 97.96 27203
10 ABHIK PAUL 4301001093 583 97.88 28830
11 BRINDALAKSHMI RAJKUMARI 3201006277 580 97.77 29967
12 PREETY LAISHRAM 3201004457 580 97.76 30000
13 TOIJAM SANJINA DEVI 3201004396 580 07.76 29962
14  AYEKPAM SUMANTH SINGH 3201025050 580 97.76 30268
16 ROZARIA THOUNAOJAM 3201010190 579 97.72 30867
16 BM NAEEMA 3201024027 577 97.6 31679
17 SWETA BHOWMIK 4301005419 574 97.51 33512
18 SANASAM ZENITH SINGH 3201003296 574 97.52 33386
19 ARURAG KHUNDRAKPAM 3201004300 573 97.47 34228
20 PURBA CHOWDHURY 4301009140 573 07.47 33949

N.B: Those students, who received clarification mail/phone call should address the
irregularities before coming for couselling.




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

