Office of Dean (Academic) Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal

(An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)
none: 0385-2414559, EPBX – 180, Fax: 0385-2414625, email: dean.rims.imphal@gmail.com

No. A/197/Adm(MBBS)/2020(Pt)

December 11, 2020

NOTIFICATION

FOR

 $1^{\rm ST}$ ROUND OF COUNSELLING FOR MBBS ADMISSION 2020 FOR EWS AND OPEN NORTH EAST (UR) CATEGORY SEATS

To be held on December 17, 2020 (Thursday) at 10 a.m.

Candidates must be bonafide Domicile/Permanent Resident Certificate holders of NE States (Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Sikkim and Tripura).

The following EWS and Open NE (UR) candidates (Annexure 1 & 2) are called for the 1st counselling to be held on *December 17, 2020* at the Jubilee Hall, RIMS, Imphal at 10.00 A.M.

The candidates who are called for counselling have to report in person at the above venue and date at 9.00 A.M. Candidates must produce the following certificates in Original at the time of Counselling.

- 1. Domicile Certificate (From the competent authority only) from their respective states.
- 2. NEET-UG-2020 Rank letter cum score card
- 3. Pass Certificate of the qualifying examination (10+2 standard)
- 4. Mark sheet of qualifying examination (10+2 standard)
- 5. Age Proof Certificate showing the date of Birth (Class X Certificate or Birth Certificate)
- 6. 3(Three) recent(Passport size color photographs)
- 7. Admit Card of NEET-UG 2020 conducted by NTA, New Delhi.
- 8. For Candidate applying in EWS Category, **Original EWS certificate** issued by the competent authority.

Cont.2

Office of Dean (Academic) Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal

(An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)
none: 0385-2414559, EPBX – 180, Fax: 0385-2414625, email: dean.rims.imphal@gmail.com

-2-

During the counselling, after verification of documents and ascertaining the eligibility the seats will be allocated to the candidates purely on the basis of merit i.e. NEET-UG-2020 Score /Percentile.

Allocation of seats on the basis of merit will be done serially till the 11(eleven) Open NE (UR) category (including 1 seat AIQ reverted) and 11(eleven) EWS category seats are filled up. Candidates, who fail to attend Counselling on the notified date shall forfeit their claim for admission and placement in the wait lists. Candidates will also have to deposit the fees by bank challan of UBI, RIMS, Imphal (no cash payment will be entertained) after a seat is allotted to him/her on the day of Counselling.

It may be noted that mere calling for Counselling does not mean allotment of a seat to a Candidate. The Counselling Committee reserves the right to fill or keep any number of seats vacant.

Note: If any of the original certificates listed above is found to be fabricated/false, eligibility for counselling/admission will be forfeited. If the certificates are found in any other language except English, a copy of English translation by a Gazetted Officer should be produced.

The decision of the Counselling Committee shall be final and binding to all. If the seats are not filled up in the 1st Counselling, second counselling will be held.

Those coming from outside Manipur should have undergone Covid-19 test within 72 hours of travelling to Imphal and should have tested negative. They should produce the certificate at the time of counselling.

DEAN (ACADEMIC)

Regional Institute of Medical Sciences

Imphal

List of EWS candidates -2020

Annexure I

				Aimexure		
SI No	Name ANIRBAN PAUL	NEET Roll 4301006008	NEET Mark 577	NEET PC 97.64	NEET Rank 32140	
2	SAYANDEEP CHAKRABORTY	4301002452	555	96.64	45430	
3	SAGAR PAUL	4301002392	550	96.39	49043	
4	DIPTISH DATTA	4301003346	549	96.35	49435	
5	SWARNALI MODAK	4301005265	545	96.13	52409	
6	ABHILASH BHATTACHARJEE	1401008054	537	95.73	57735	
7	TUSHER TAKBIR	4301003023	532	95.46	61736	
8	SOMANKA BANIK	4301004212	526	95.14	65921	
9	JOY CHAKRABORTY	4301005136	519	94.75	71093	
10	PULLAK JAIN	3501001281	518	94.69	72117	
11	SUBHRANIL BHAUMIK	4301002407	518	94.69	72053	
12	TANMOY CHAKRABORTY	4301005056	516	94.58	73309	
13	ARINDAM DEBNATH	4301001339	515	94,52	74259	
14	ABIR LAL DAS	4301003322	515	94.52	74076	
15	BISHAL DEB	4301002293	512	94.35	76561	
16	NEHA MAJUMDER	4301001370	496	93.39	90261	
17	SOURAV PODDER	4301001298	493	93.2	92813	
18	BISHAL ROY	4301002253	489	92.95	95453	
19	NABARAJ SAHA	4301003395	489	92.95	95898	
20	SRESHTHA BISWAS	4301001703	484	92.63	99987	

N.B: Those students, who received clarification mail/phone call should address the irregularities before coming for couselling.

List of NE Open (UR) cadidates -2020

Annexure II

SI N	o Name	NEET Roll	NEET Mari	NEET PO	NEET Rank
1	THOUNAOJAM VISHAL	3201002233	594	98.31	22642
2	DESIREE YUREMBAM	3201019032	593	98.28	23068
3	RUSSEL SINGH CHUNGKHAM	3201001518	591	98.2	24140
4	THANGJAM DERRIC	3201004306	588	98.09	25672
5	SUNNY ATHOKPAM	3201005250	588	98.09	25702
6	TONGBRAM ARNOLD SINGH	3201003330	586	98.01	26938
7	NANDARAJ WAHENGBAM	3201013158	586	98.01	26890
8	SARANGTHEM CHITTARSAN SINGH	3201001063	585	97.96	27642
9	SHEITYAJIT CHONGTHAM	3201018093	585	97.96	27203
10	ABHIK PAUL	4301001093	583	97.88	28830
11	BRINDALAKSHMI RAJKUMARI	3201006277	580	97.77	29967
12	PREETY LAISHRAM	3201004457	580	97.76	30000
13	TOIJAM SANJINA DEVI	3201004396	580	97.76	29962
14	AYEKPAM SUMANTH SINGH	3201025050	580	97.76	30268
15	ROZARIA THOUNAOJAM	3201010190	579	97.72	30867
16	BM NAEEMA	3201024027	577	97.6	31679
17	SWETA BHOWMIK	4301005419	574	97.51	33512
18	SANASAM ZENITH SINGH	3201003296	574	97.52	33386
19	ARURAG KHUNDRAKPAM	3201004300	573	97.47	34228
20	PURBA CHOWDHURY	4301009140	573	97.47	33949

N.B: Those students, who received clarification mail/phone call should address the irregularities before coming for couselling.

